BOX ASSIGNMENTS UNI	0 9110199	09-15-	1000	IOT USE FO	OR TRADEMARKS	
	V ŘECORD PATENT AP					
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE AT	TACHED ORIGINAL C	101146				
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PAR 1. JEFFREY J. THRAMANN	TY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):		EITZDATDICK	15		
3.		4.	FITZPATRICK	/017	(E)	
5.		6.			ζ <u>ή</u>	
7.		8.		SEP 10	1999 0	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☐NO  2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:						
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S))	RECEIVING INTEREST:			TRAUE	Ni	
NAME: DAVID LEVY						
ADDRESS: 4975 OCEAN BLVD., SAN DIEGO, CA 92109						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDR	RESS(ES) ATTACHED?	]YES ⊠NO				
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE				_		
(Submit herewith only one do	<u>cument</u> for recordation—m	ultiple copies of san	ne Assignment sign	ed by different	inventors is one	
document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF	□WHOLE □PART	INTEREST	EXEC. DATE: A	LICUCT 04 40	00	
MASSIGINIMENT OF	LIWHOLE LIPAKI	INTEREST	EXEC. DATE: A	06051 24, 19	99	
					İ	
☐CHANGE OF NAME	☐ACCURATE TRANSLA	TION			Ì	
SECURITY	☐MERGER <b>ØOTHE</b>	R: DISCLOSURE	DOCUMENT NO	. 441928		
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE		HEREWITH: (NOTE	: IF DATES ON DE	CLARATION	AND	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT				7		
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(					- INVENTAR	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# Series code/serial no	1≈ INVENTO if not in item		NO(S) M#	******************************	* INVENTOR f not in Item 1	
251911						
5. Name & Address of Party to		,	R INVOLVED:	TOTAL		
Concerning Document Shoul	d be Mailed:	APPLN	S_+ PATS	= TOTAL	<u>1</u>	
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLF	>		OF FEE ENCLOS		1)	
Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE 1	TOTAL x \$40 ≈ \$40			
1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.V	٧.					
NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-391	18					
5.5ATTY DKT:		8. IF ABOVE	FEE IS MISSING C	R INADEQUAT	E CHARGE	
		INSUFFIC	IENCY TO DEPOSIT			
PMS 251911		UNDER OR		2236	251911	
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet no	t required   CLIE	NT NO.	MATTER NO.	
					8	
O OTATEMENT AND CIONATI			<del></del>		\$	
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
ino ongmanacoument		10. Total nu	mber of pages inclu	uding this		
T Da			attachments and d		4	
n+(	Manufacture .		lup. Cover sheet)	8		
Signature ==						
Attorney: John E. Burke		<del></del> <u> </u>	DTELLE== :- :	9	j	
Reg. No. <u>3,3836</u>	TEL (000) 004 0000		PTEMBER 10, 199			
Atty/Sec: JYB/spc	TEL: (202) 861-3000	FAX	X: (202) 822-0944	<u> 5</u>	3	

Please return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

Atty. Dkt.	PMS 251911	
	M#	Client Ref.

## **ASSIGNMENT** of Disclosure Document

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:	
1) JEFFREY J. THRAMANN	
2) BRIAN C. FITZPATRICK	
(hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR), has/have disclosed certain technology in:	Disclosure Document No.
(neremarker collectively ASSIGNOR), has/have disclosed certain technology in.	441928
and entitled: Reversible Fallopian Tube Stent Graft Contraceptive	
	_ ;
AND WHEREAS DAVID LEVY (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), residing at	: 4975 Ocean Blvd
San Diego, CA, 92109, desires to acquire an interest therein;	,
TUEDEFORE in consideration of Tan Dellars (\$10.00) and other and	d and calcable assertes

now, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said technology in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid Disclosure Document.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the technology hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of U.S. and foreign patent applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

Signature	Date Signed	Witness
1) Name: JEFFREY J. THRAMANN	8/24/99	MRXLer
Name: BRIAN C. FITZPATRICK	8/24/19	MR Lan
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

## DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT DEPOSIT

SUBJECT: Reversible Fallopian Tube Stent Graft Contraceptive FOR: Jeffrey J. Thramann and Brian C. Fitzpatrick

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231



To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

The undersigned, being the inventors of the disclosed invention, request that the enclosed papers be accepted under the Disclosure Document Program, and that they be preserved for a period of two years.

A \$10.00 fee is enclosed.

Please mail receipt to:

Jeffrey J. Thramann

13203 N. 14th Way Phoenix, AZ 85022

(Signature)

JEHREY J. THRAMANA

8/10/98 (date)

Enclosures:

Drawing Enclosures 06 page
Description Enclosures 03 pages
(1) Self addressed stamped envelope

(1) Duplicate copy of this letter

(signature)

BRIAN (print)

· FITZPATRICK

(date)

DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT NO.

441928

FILING FEE: \$10.00 RETAINED FOR 2 YEARS THIS IS NOT A PATENT APPLICATION

PTQ-1852 (4/90)

Received Jul-16-99 08:51am

From-619 528 3648

To-PILLSBURY SD

PA TEL: 010223 FRAME: 0655